RESOLUTION 2000- 177

WHEREAS the County Transportation Fund has received, on September 13, 2000, buy-back proceeds from Industrial Tractor/Ring Power for motor grader #707. On June 26, 2000, the Board approved the proceeds be used toward the purchase of a new grader.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 1999/2000 budget year by the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the <u>23rd</u> day of <u>October</u>, 2000 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted:

REVENUE 03403541-364490

Sale of Fixed Assets

\$75,000

APPROPRIATION 03403541-564000

Equipment

\$75,000

2000. 23rd day of **ADOPTED** this October ATTEST: CHAIRMAN

ICIÓ CLERK